CLG Baile na nGalloglach Club LOTTO Policy/Rules



- 1. The LOTTO is based on a matching four numbers versus the numbers drawn on the draw night. CLG Baile na nGalloglach LOTTO envelope, ticket from CLG Baile na nGalloglach LOTTO ticket Book or periodic LOTTO subscription form are referred to as tickets for the purpose of the LOTTO rules.
- Entry fee to the draw as follows:
 One Box €2 (Two Euro)
 Three Boxes €5 (Five Euro)
- 3. The draw will take place every week at a time and location to be decided by the organising committee. All tickets must be presented to the organising committee prior to the draw taking place.
- 4. Any valid ticket not presented to the organising committee on time will be included in the next draw. No claim will be entertained for tickets not presented on time. Tickets purchased at sales points but not delivered to the organising committee before draw will be included in the next draw
- 5. Tickets not properly marked will be deemed void. For example, tickets will be deemed void where numbers are not clearly marked, where there are more or less than four (4) numbers marked, or where no name appears on the ticket. Tickets for which payment has not been received prior to the draw are deemed void.
- 6. The Jackpot will commence at €500 and will increase by €50 each week until it is won, it will then revert to €500 the following week.
- 7. In a week where the Jackpot is not won, €50 winner will be shared from among all match three matches. If there are no match three matches a draw will be made between tickets bought and Database members who will share the €50.
- 8. The Maximum Jackpot is €5,000. When the Jackpot reaches €5,000 it will remain at that figure until it is won.
- 9. CLG Baile na nGalloglach will pay out only in respect of winning tickets that have been presented on time and have not been deemed to be void.
- 10. Any claim must be made within Seven (7) days of the draw.
- 11. Tickets will be retained for a period of seven (7) days after the draw.
- 12. Winning numbers and names will be displayed in selected places each week. They will also be displayed on the Club social-media/website and will be included in the club notes in the local press.
- 13. The decision of CLG Baile na nGalloglach GAA Club Committee will be final and binding in all matters relating to the draw.
- 14. By purchasing a ticket, the ticket-holder agrees to abide by these rules.